



Mobile: (910) 546-6046

6 March 2024

From: Desk of the President To: Board of Directors

Subj: MARINE SCOUT SNIPER HERITAGE FOUNDATION 2023 ANNUAL REPORT

- 1. Marine Scout Sniper Heritage Foundation, Inc (MSSHF) was founded as a fully independent subsidiary of the USMC Scout Sniper Association (SSA) on 5 May 2023. We filed for tax exemption in late June. In a rare display of government efficiency, the IRS approved us as a 501(c)3 non-profit public charity on 30 June 2023. At the close of 2023, MSSHF was already a fully functioning business entity, properly registered in both Delaware and Virginia, and ready to accomplish its mission.
- 2. While MSSHF now operates under a fully functioning, independent board of directors, the end of 2023 saw MSSHF still operating under the auspices of the SSA board of directors. MSSHF.
- 3. As of 31 December 2023, MSSHF accounts held a cash balance of \$3,317.34. Of these funds, several hundred dollars came from cash donations at an event held near Camp Lejeune, NC. All remaining funds in 2023 came from personal donations made by MSSHF leadership to help cover the cost of organizational setup. Marine Scout Sniper Heritage Foundation incurred no program expenses and did very little operationally in 2023, so there is nothing further to report.
- 4. I am highly encouraged by the level of support we are realizing so far in 2024. It's evident that my annual report for 2024 will need to be much more robust! On behalf of our board of directors and Marine Scout Snipers everywhere, I extend my heartfelt thanks to everyone who has stepped up to help us meet our challenging goals!

Sincerely,

Tim Parkhurst
President and CEO